
AMENDMENT OF SOLiCITAT10N′ MODIFiCAT10N OF CONTRACT

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICAT10N NUMBER

00001

6, ISSUED BY

Department of veterans Affaj-rs
National Cemetery Administration
75 Barriett Heights Road - suite

Stafford vA 22556

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Number, street, @unty, Slate and ZIP Code)

To afl offerors/Bidders

OF PAGES
3

5 PRO」 ECT NUMBER(r appl cable)

N/A

7 ADMINISTERED BY (r oherthan nem 6)

9A AMENDMENT OF SOLiCITAT10N NUMBER

36C78618R0241

9B DATED

10A MODIFICAT10N OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER

10B DATED (SEEITEM 13)

BPA N0                  1 CONTRACTID CODE

4 REQUIS:T10N′ PURCHASE REO NUMBER

8058-000000
3 EFFECTIVE DATE

03-07-2018

11.TH:S:TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLiC:TAT10NS

! fne above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers l-lis extended, E,. not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR

ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT lN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lf by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by letter or electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received

orior to the openino hour and date specified

12 ACCOuNTING AND APPROPRIAT10N DATA  of required)

13.THiS iTEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFiCAT10NS OF CONTRACTSノ ORDERS,
lT MOD:FIES THE CONTRACT′ ORDER NO.AS DESCR:BED IN ITEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDERISISSuED PURSUANT TO: (Spec Fy auu10nty)THE CHANGES SET FORTHINITEM 14 ARE MADEIN THE CONTRACT ORDER N0 1NITEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDERIS MOD FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES
SET FORTH INITEM 14,PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

(such as changes in paying otfice, apprcpriation date, etc.)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTIS ENTEREDINTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER(Specify type of modinca"On and auu10dty)

E.IMPORTANT: Contrador[ヨ nヽot,□ もreqttred to ttgn thも document and return______copeS tO theも sttng o価ce

14. DESCR|PT|ON OF AMENDMENT/I\TODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclbn h€dings, including solicitation/mtract subrecl matter wtrere feasible.)

The due date regardj-ng interested offerors j.s changed, to 03/16/2018. A11 other terms and conditions remain unchanged'

Except as prcvided herein, all tems and @nditions of the d@ment reterenced in ltem 9A or 1OA, as heretofore changed, Emains unchanged and in tull fo@ and effed.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER Oype or print)

15B CONTRACTOR′OFFEROR

16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER

Eric D. Washj-ngton, Sr.
Contracting Officer

Cfype or pnnt)

16C DATE SIGNED

(Signature ot p€rson authorized to sign)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV l1/2016)
Presclbed by GSA‐ FAR(48 CFR)53243

16B

BY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PREV10uS ED T10N NOT USABLE



NOTICE: This is a Combined Synopsis/Solicitation notification.

The National Cemetery Administration (NCA)'s Intends to Sole Source to a Service Disabled
veteran Owned Small Business (SDVOSB) concern (John Condon Realty) for a NCA
Requirement of Turf Application Service (North American Industry Classification System
(NAtCS) code: 561730 Landscaping - Services. This is a commercial service contract for the

Calverton National Cemetery.

The Calverton National Cemetery has immediate need for complete turf application sewices

"BroadleafWeed & Crabgrass Control Services" The need also requires the awardee to provide

all turf applications as outline in the speciation and statement oi work regarding cemetery turf
maintenance. All location at Calverton National Cemetery include the area from
roadways/fence to interment area) at the Calverton National Cemetery, located in Calverton

NY. The agency intends for the work to commence on 04/01/2018
The proposed contract action is for services which the GoYemment intends to solicit from
only one source in accordance with FAR Parts 6.302-l(Only one responsible source and no

other supplies or services will satisff agency requirements) and 12.6 (Streamtined procedures

for evaluation and solicitation for commercial items). This is not a request for competitive

solicitation responses but interested Offerors and responsible Service Disabled Veteran

Owned Small Businesses or Veteran Owned Small Business (SDVOSBsATOSBs) may

identifu an interest and capability to respond to the requirement or submit a response to the

solicitation. All solicitation responses must be receiYed by Noon (Eastem) 03/09/2018 and

will be considered by the Govemment. Contractor services are to be pedormed at:

Calverton National Cemetery
210 Princeton Blvd.
Calverton, NY I 1933-1031

A determination by the Government not to compete this proposed contract based on

response to this notice is solely within the discretion of the Govemment lnformation
received will be considered solely for determining whether to conduct a compelitive
procurement. Inquiries will only be accepted in writing by email at

Eric.Washin ston@va. gov
The solicitation document and incorporated proyisions and clauses are those in effect through
Federal Acquisition Circular (FAC) 2005-89. FAR clauses and provisions enclosed within this
notification are in effect and are available in full text through lntemel access at

http://www.acquisition.gov/far. The estimated average yearly range for this procurement is

S150,000.00 to $200,000.00; moreover, the incumbent estimated yearly range is S150,000.00
to 200,000.00.

End ofDocument


